

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

## DATE: 10/21/2019 SUBJECT: Closures Due To Storm BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Closures Due To Storm

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth has closed a portion of Canal Park Drive due to standing water. The City has also closed Buchanan and Morse Street for precautionary purposes.

Brighton Beach has been closed to traffic and pedestrians and will remain closed until further notice.

The City of Duluth is asking residents to stay away from the area around the Park Point Beach house and Recreation Area due to standing water.

All of these closures will be in place until weather and road conditions improve.

The City of Duluth will continue to keep the public informed of any additional closures or precautionary measures being taken due to this storm.

###